

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, August 13, 2019	
Category:	NEW BUSINESS	
Туре:	ACTION	
Subject:	Consider Resolution for Signage - Proposed Stop Signs on Lake Road, Michigan Road and Halbur Road.	
Background	Because of the completion of the extension of Michigan Road in the newly-developed	
Information:	Commerce Industrial Park, it is necessary to install traffic control devices at existing intersections to better advise the traffic of what roadways are the primary routes and which are secondary routes. After review of the intersection, attached are the recommended locations of stop signs on	
	Halbur Road at CSAH 33 and Halbur Road and Lake Road when these intersect with Michigan Road.	
	At their meeting on August 15, 2019, the Public Improvement/Transportation Committee recommended approval of the proposed signage to the City Council.	
Fiscal Impact:	None.	
Alternative/	No alternative actions recommended.	
Variations:		
Recommendations:	that the Council adopt RESOLUTION NUMBER XXXX, which is the "Resolution Providing for Signage in the City of Marshall" for traffic control signage on Halbur Road at CSAH 33 and Halbur Road and Lake Road when these intersect with Michigan Road as shown on the attached map.	

RESOLUTION NUMBER _____, SECOND SERIES

RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR SIGNAGE IN THE CITY OF MARSHALL

WHEREAS, City Code Sec. 74-26 provides for traffic control devices and markings; and,

WHEREAS, Sec. 74-26 of the City Code states:

"No device, sign or signal shall be erected or maintained for traffic or parking control unless the council shall first have approved and directed the same, except as otherwise provided in this section;"

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARSHALL, MINNESOTA, that the Public Works Department cause such signs to be installed as designated below and shown on the attached map:

1. Install stop signs on Halbur Road at CSAH 33 and Halbur Road and Lake Road when these intersect with Michigan Road as shown on the attached map.

Passed and adopted by the Common C	ouncil this 27 th day of August, 20 <u>19</u>
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	Mayor of the City of Marshall, MN
This Instrument Drafted By: Glenn J. Olson, P.E. Director of Public Works/City Engineer	